City Of East Providence State Of Rhode Island

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

This Is To Notify And Warn The Legally Qualified Electors Of The City Of East Providence, That The Primary Election Shall Be Held On

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022

The Polls Will Be Open From 7:00 AM To 8:00 PM

VOTING DISTRICT				POLLING PLACE
WARD	SEN	REP	VOTE	
		DIST.	DIST.	
1	14	63	1001	Francis School, 64 Bourne Ave
1	14	63	1002	City View Manor, 99 Goldsmith Ave.
2	14	63	1003	Whiteknact School, 261 Grosvenor Ave.
1	18	63	1004	Rumford Towers, 95 Newman Ave.
1	18	63	1005	Francis School, 64 Bourne Ave.
2	18	63	1006	East Prov. Senior Center 610 Waterman Ave
2	14	64	1007	St. Francis Church Hall 81 N. Carpenter St.
2	14	64	1008	Hennessey School 75 Fort St.
3	14	64	1009	Martin Middle School 111 Brown St.
3	14	65	1010	Fuller Learning Center 260 Dover Ave
3	14	65	1011	Kent Heights School, 2680 Pawtucket Ave.
3	18	65	1012	Riverside Congregational, 295 Bullocks Pt. Ave.
4	18	65	1013	Harbor View Manor, 3663 Pawtucket Ave.
4	18	65	1014	Riverside Library, 475 Bullocks Pt. Ave.
4	32	65	1015	Crescent Park Manor, 243 Crescent View Ave.
4	32	66	1016	Waddington School, 101 Legion Way
4	32	66	1017	Oldham School, 60 Bart Dr. (Formerly Meadowcrest)

EARLY VOTING SHALL COMMENCE WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2022
EARLY VOTING CAN ONLY BE DONE AT EAST PROVIDENCE CITY HALL AT 145 TAUNTON
AVE, EAST PROVIDENCE, RI IN THE FIRST FLOOR LOBBY DURING THE FOLLOWING
SCHEDULE

MONDAY, TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY 8AM-4PM THURDAY 8AM-6PM FRIDAY 8AM-1PM

THERE WILL BE ONE SATURDAY ALLOCATED FOR EARLY WHICH IS NOVEMBER 5, 2022 FROM 9AM-1PM (THIS WILL BE THE ONLY SATURDAY AVAILABLE FOR EARLY VOTING)

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT NO APPOINTMENTS WILL BE MADE FOR EARLY VOTING. EARLY VOTING IS STRICTLY ON A FIRST COME, FIRST SERVE BASIS DURING THE SCHEDULED WALK-IN TIME PERIODS.

Please Call 435-7502, If You Have Any Questions Regarding Your Polling Place or go to **VOTE.RI.GOV** to see your voter information, track Mail Ballot Status, and see sample ballots.

Peter G. Barilla Sr., Chairman John Barone, Member Christopher Dias, Member East Providence Canvassing Authority



